

## 2024 Price List Boatyard Services ABYC Certified Technicians

Haul, Wash, Block and Launch		
(Includes nickup from and delivery to	40 Ft. and Over	
(Includes pickup from and delivery to		• .
Short Haul, Wash and Launch		
(Our or wash and ible for bringing was	40 Ft. and Over	• • •
(Owner responsible for bringing vessel to Travelift area and removal of any rigging or hardware to allow vessel to be hauled.) (\$200 Minimum Charge)		
	ngs) (No Painting Permitted)	ge)
Centerboard Power Washing		\$50
Boatyard Storage Relocation Fee		
	38 Ft. to 44.99 Ft\$2	-
	45 Ft. and Over\$3	•
Travelift - Hang in Slings\$200/Hr. (1 Hr. Minimum during Business Hrs.)\$325 Overnight Charge (No Hull Painting)		
Travelift - Load or Unload from Trailer		\$300/Hr <b>.</b>
	num Charge)	.,
Boatyard Dry Storage Rate		\$8.00/Ft./Month
(Available May 1 <sup>st</sup> through November 15 <sup>th</sup> Only)		
(From December 1st through May 1st rate is \$10/Ft./Month)		
(\$200 Minimum Charge per Month.) (Minimum of 1 Month Fee)		
Trailer Storage		\$45/Month
Mast Storage		\$50/Mast/Month
(Owner must provide storage rack devices. 2 Minimum, 3 Preferred)		
Stand Moving		\$35
Crane Service		\$300/Hr <b>.</b>
(Includes Operator) (	\$150 Minimum Charge)	
Labor Rate		\$125/Hr <b>.</b>
	um Billing Time)	
(Emergency/After Hours/Wee	ekend \$225/Hr 1Hr. Minimum)	
Hurricane Haul Out Fees		
Done on a first-come, first-served basis. No p	ower washing included.	
37.99 Ft. and Under	_	\$400
38 Ft. to 44.99 Ft		· •
45 Ft. and Over		_
Any sails or hardware required to be removed for hauling purposes will be billed on a T&M basis at \$125/Hr.		
Re-installation upon launch is billed at the same rate.		